NEW YORK STATE SENATE
(Western New York Delegation)

Address: Legislative Office Building, Albany, NY 12247

518/455-2800

www.senate.state.ny.us
57th DISTRICT

Patricia K. McGee (R)

Westgate Plaza

700 West State Street

Olean, NY 14760

716/372-4901

FAX: 716/372-5740

Room 814

Legislative Office Building

Albany, NY 12247

518-455-3563

FAX: 518-426-6905

mcgee@senate.state.ny.us
58th DISTRICT

Honorable William T. Stachowski

New York State Senate

2030 Clinton Street

Buffalo, New York  14206
716-826-3344
604 Legislative Office Building
Albany, New York 12247
518-455-2426
stachows@senate.state.ny.us
59th DISTRICT

Dale M. Volker (R)

4729 Transit Road, Suite 5

Depew, NY 14043

716/656-8544

FAX: 716/656-8961

Room 427

Capital Building

Albany, NY 12247

518-455-3471

FAX: 518-426-6949

volker@senate.state.ny.us

60th DISTRICT

Honorable Byron Brown
State Office Bldg.
65 Court St., Room 213
Buffalo, New York 14202
716-854-8705
615 Legislative Office Building
Albany, New York 12247
518-455-3371
bbrown@senate.state.ny.us
61st DISTRICT

Mary Lou Rath (R)

5500 Main Street, Suite 260

Williamsville, NY 14221

716/633-0331

FAX: 716/633-0830

www.senatorrath.com
Room 707

Legislative Office Building

Albany, NY 12247

518/455-3161

FAX: 518/426-6963

rath@senate.state.ny.us
NEW YORK STATE MEMBERS OF ASSEMBLY

(Western New York Delegation)

Address: Legislative Office Building (LOB), Albany, NY 12248

518/455-4100

www.assembly.state.ny.us
138th DISTRICT

Francine Delmonte (D)

1700 Pine Avenue, Suite 102

Niagara Falls, NY 14301

716/282-6062

FAX: 716/282-4226

LOB: Room 428

518/455-5284

FAX: 518/455-5694

delmonf@assembly.state.ny.us
139th DISTRICT

Charles Nesbitt

121 N. Main Street, Suite 100

Albion, NY 14411

585/589-5780

FAX: 585/589-5813

LOB: Room 933

518/455-3751

FAX: 518/455-3750

nesbittc@assembly.state.ny.us
140th DISTRICT

Robin Schimminger (D)

3514 Delaware Avenue

Kenmore, NY 14217

716/873-2540

FAX: 716/873-5675

LOB: Room 847

518/455-4767

FAX: 518/455-4724

schimmr@assembly.state.ny.us

141st DISTRICT

Crystal B. Peoples

790 E. Delavan Avenue

Buffalo, NY 14215

716/897-9714

FAX: 716/897-1154

LOB: Room 325

518/455-5005

FAX: 518/455-5471

cpeoplesoffices@aol.com
142nd DISTRICT

Sandra Lee Wirth (R)

5763 Seneca Street

Elma, NY 14059

716/675-7170

FAX: 716/675-1608

LOB: Room 546

518/455-4601

FAX: 518/455-5257

wirths@assembly.state.ny.us
143rd DISTRICT

Paul A. Tokasz (D)

Majority Leader

General Donovan Building

125 Main Street, 232

Buffalo, NY 14203

716/852-2791

FAX: 716/852-2794

LOB: Room 926

518/455-5921

FAX: 518/455-3962

tokaszp@assembly.state.ny.us
144th DISTRICT

Sam Hoyt (D)

General Donovan Building

125 Main Street, Room 257

Buffalo, NY 14203

716/852-2795

FAX: 716/852-2799

www.samhoyt.com
samhoyt@buffnet.net
LOB: Room 454

518/455-4886

FAX: 518/455-4890

hoyts@assembly.state.ny.us
145th DISTRICT

Brian M. Higgins (D)

306 Abbott Road

Buffalo, NY 14220

716/825-6080

FAX: 716/821-0800

LOB: Room 919

518/455-4691

FAX: 518/455-5238

higginb@assembly.state.ny.us
146th DISTRICT-Until 12/31/04
Richard A. Smith (D)

3812 South Park Avenue

Blasdell, NY 14219

716/826-1878

FAX: 716/826-0808

LOB: Room 619

518/455-4462

FAX: 518/455-5560

smithr@assembly.state.ny.us
146th DISTRICT-After 1/1/05
Jack Quinn III
PO Box 351

Buffalo NY 14205

(716) 853-1990
FAX: (716) 853-1995

info@jackquinn.net

147th DISTRICT

Daniel J. Burling (R)

2371 North Main Street

Warsaw, NY 14569

585/786-0180

FAX: 585/786-0182

LOB: Room 938

518/455-5314

FAX: 518/455-5691

burlind@assembly.state.ny.us
148th DISTRICT

James P. Hayes (R)

5555 Main Street

Williamsville, NY 14221

716/634-1895

FAX: 716/634-1250

LOB: Room 426

518/455-4618

FAX: 518/455-5023

hayesj@assembly.state.ny.us
149th DISTRICT

Catharine M. Young (R)

700 West State Street,

Westgate Plaza

Olean, NY 14760

716/373-7103

FAX: 716/373-7105

LOB: Room 719

518/455-5241

FAX: 518/455-5869

youngc@assembly.state.ny.us
150th DISTRICT

William L. Parment (D)

Hotel Jamestown, Room 809

Jamestown, NY 14701

716/664-7773

FAX: 716/483-0299

LOB: Room 828

518/455-4511

FAX: 518/455-4328

parmenw@assembly.state.ny.us
ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

General Number: 716/858-7500

Majority FAX: 716/858-8818

Minority FAX: 716/858-8429

George A. Holt, Jr., Chairman
716/858-8868

Michael H. Ranzenhofer
Minority Leader 716/858-8808

Laurie Manzella,
Republican Office 716/858-8377

Kevin Kelley, Clerk
716/858-7045

Harry V. Wahl, Chief of Staff,
Majority Office 716/858-8827

William Benfanti, Chief of Staff,
Minority Office 716/858-8815

DISTRICT 1

Edward J. Kuwik (D)

609 Ridge Road

Lackawanna, NY 14218

716/822-0462*
FAX: 716/824-0675

716/858-8857


kuwik@erie.gov
DISTRICT 2

Mark J. F. Schroeder (D)

2019 Seneca Street

Buffalo, NY  14210

716/858-6757
FAX: 716/825-9174

716/824-6180*

schroeder@erie.gov
DISTRICT 3

George A. Holt, Jr. (D)

Chairman

427 William Street

Buffalo, NY 14204

716/842-0490*
FAX: 716/854-5722

716/858-8868


holt@erie.gov

DISTRICT 4

Michael H. Ranzenhofer

Minority Leader

8860 Main Street

Williamsville, NY 14221

716/631-8695*
FAX: 716/634-4321

716/858-8808

ranzenhofer@erie.gov
DISTRICT 5

Denise E. Marshall

5580 Broadway

Lancaster, NY  14086

716/681-6666*
FAX: 716/681-6667

716/858-8122

marshall@erie.gov
DISTRICT 6

Albert DeBenedetti (D)

155 Lawn Avenue, Room 209

Buffalo, NY 14207

716/874-3257*

FAX: 716/874-4779

716/858-8840

debenedetti@erie.gov
DISTRICT 7

Demone A. Smith (D)

836 East Delavan Avenue

Buffalo, NY 14215

716/894-0914*
FAX: 716/896-1463

716/858-8878

smith@erie.gov
DISTRICT 8

Raymond K. Dusza (D)

2956 Union Road

Cheektowaga, NY 14227

716/684-0331*
FAX: 716/685-4593

716/858-8869

dusza@erie.gov
DISTRICT 9

Timothy M. Wroblewski

1500 Union Road, Suite 202

West Seneca, NY 14224

716/675-8817*

FAX: 716/675-8818

716/858-8830

wroblewski@erie.gov
DISTRICT 10

Charles M. Swanick (R)

3200 Elmwood Ave., Room 101

Kenmore, NY 14217

716/877-3986*

FAX: 716/877-3820

716/858-6192

swanick@erie.gov
DISTRICT 11

Lynn M. Marinelli (D)

Majority Leader

1701 Hertel Avenue/Lower

Buffalo, NY 14216

716/832-0493*
FAX: 716/832-0494

716/858-8864

marinelli@erie.gov
DISTRICT 12

Jeanne Z. Chase (R)

8566 North Main Street

Eden, NY 14057

716/992-4271*
FAX: 716/992-4365

716/858-8528

chase@erie.gov
DISTRICT 13

Steven P. McCarville (R)

4214 North Buffalo St./Upper

Orchard Park, NY 14127

716/667-2485*
FAX: 716/667-2487

716/858-8820

mccarville13th@erie.gov

DISTRICT 14

Elise Cusack (R)

3163 Sheridan Drive

Amherst, NY 14226

716//836-0198*
FAX: 716/836-0199

716/858-8897

cusack@erie.gov
DISTRICT 15

Barry A. Weinstein, MD (R)

5500 Main Street, Suite 204B

Williamsville, NY 14221

716/633-0617*
FAX: 716/633-0618

716/858-8070

drbarry15@erie.gov
*Denotes District Office phone number

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

County Executive Joel A. Giambra

95 Franklin Street

Buffalo NY 14202

716/858-8500

FAX: 716/858-8411

giambraj@erie.gov
